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Maximum Out-of-Pocket Premium Payments 

Under PPACA, If Currently Implemented 

 
Federal 

Poverty 

Line (FPL) 

 
Maximum 

Premium as a % 

of Income (2014) 

 
Maximum Annual Premium (current), by Family Size 

 

1 2 3 4 

 
100% 

 
2.0% 

 
$217 

 
$291 

 
$366 

 
$441 

 
133% 

 
2.0% 

 
$288 

 
$388 

 
$487 

 
$587 

 
150% 

 
4.0% 

 
$650 

 
$874 

 
$1,099 

 
$1,323 

 
200% 

 
6.3% 

 
$1,365 

 
$1,836 

 
$2,307 

 
$2,778 

 
250% 

 
8.05% 

 
$2,180 

 
$2,932 

 
$3,685 

 
$4,438 

 
300% 

 
9.5% 

 
$3,087 

 
$4,152 

 
$5,218 

 
$6,284 

 
350% 

 
9.5% 

 
$3,601 

 
$4,845 

 
$6,088 

 
$7,332 

 
400% 

 
9.5% 

 
$4,115 

 
$5,537 

 
$6,958 

 
$8.379 

 

Source: CRS computation based on AAnnual Update of the HHS Poverty Guidelines,@ 74 Federal Register 
4200, January 23, 2009, http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty/09fedreg.pdf, and PPACA, for the second-least-expensive 
silver plan available to eligible individuals.   

 

  

MinnesotaCare Premiums (Annual) 
 
 
 

  
 

 
Family Size 

 
 

FPG 

 

Percent of 

Average Gross 

Monthly Income 

 
 

1 (Adult) 

 
 

2 (Adults) 

 
 

3 (2 Adults, 1 Child)* 

 
 

4 (2 Adults, 2 Children)* 

 
100% 

 
2.2% 

 
$240 

 
$324 

 
$312 

 
$420 

 
133% 

 
2.9% 

 
$420 

 
$564 

 
$516 

 
$660 

 
150% 

 
3.6% 

 
$576 

 
$780 

 
$708 

 
$888 

 
200% 

 
5.6% 

 
$1,224 

 
$1,644 

 
$2,064 

 
$2,484 

 
250% 

 
7.2% 

 
$1,944 

 
$2,628 

 
$3,300 

 
$2,652** 

 
300% 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
350% 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
400% 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Max 

Premium 

 
 

 
 

$480 (Month) 

 
 

$960 (Month) 

 
 

$1,440 (Month) 

 
 

$1,440 (Month) 
 

 
 
 

 
$5,760 

 
$11,520 

 
$13,680 

 
$13,680 

 
Based on the MinnesotaCare Premium Table for July 1, 2010, through June 30, 2011, and the 2010 Federal Poverty 
Guidelines. 
 
*These figures are calculated using current law.  For children in households with income at or below 150 percent of FPG, the 
premium is $4 per child, per month.  Pending federal approval, children in households with income at or below 200 percent of 
the FPG will have no premiums. 
 
**Under current law, parents in households with income over $50,000 are not eligible.  Pending federal approval, this amount 
will be increased to $57,500. 


