Federal	Maximum Premium as a % of Income (2014)	Maximum Annual Premium (current), by Family Size				
Poverty Line (FPL)		1	2	3	4	
100%	2.0%	\$217	\$291	\$366	\$441	
133%	2.0%	\$288	\$388	\$487	\$587	
150%	4.0%	\$650	\$874	\$1,099	\$1,323	
200%	6.3%	\$1,365	\$1,836	\$2,307	\$2,778	
250%	8.05%	\$2,180	\$2,932	\$3,685	\$4,438	
300%	9.5%	\$3,087	\$4,152	\$5,218	\$6,284	
350%	9.5%	\$3,601	\$4,845	\$6,088	\$7,332	
400%	9.5%	\$4,115	\$5,537	\$6,958	\$8.379	

Maximum Out-of-Pocket Premium Payments Under PPACA, If Currently Implemented

Source: CRS computation based on Annual Update of the HHS Poverty Guidelines, @ 74 *Federal Register* 4200, January 23, 2009, <u>http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty/09fedreg.pdf</u>, and PPACA, for the second-least-expensive silver plan available to eligible individuals.

MinnesotaCare Premiums (Annual)

FPG	Percent of Average Gross Monthly Income	1 (Adult)	Family Size			
			2 (Adults)	3 (2 Adults, 1 Child)*	4 (2 Adults, 2 Children)*	
100%	2.2%	\$240	\$324	\$312	\$420	
133%	2.9%	\$420	\$564	\$516	\$660	
150%	3.6%	\$576	\$780	\$708	\$888	
200%	5.6%	\$1,224	\$1,644	\$2,064	\$2,484	
250%	7.2%	\$1,944	\$2,628	\$3,300	\$2,652**	
300%						
350%						
400%						
Max Premium		\$480 (Month)	\$960 (Month)	\$1,440 (Month)	\$1,440 (Month)	
		\$5,760	\$11,520	\$13,680	\$13,680	

Based on the MinnesotaCare Premium Table for July 1, 2010, through June 30, 2011, and the 2010 Federal Poverty Guidelines.

*These figures are calculated using current law. For children in households with income at or below 150 percent of FPG, the premium is \$4 per child, per month. Pending federal approval, children in households with income at or below 200 percent of the FPG will have no premiums.

**Under current law, parents in households with income over \$50,000 are not eligible. Pending federal approval, this amount will be increased to \$57,500.